1
PDS-001226 Rev 05           © 2011 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
1100 Technology Park Drive    •    Billerica, MA 01821
CBT-120 Product  Datasheet
CBT-120  LEDs
Applications
•  Entertainment

1100 Technology Park Drive    •    Billerica, MA 01821
CBT-120 Product  Datasheet
Ordering Information
The products, their specifications and other information appearing in this document are subject to change by Luminus Devices without notice. Luminus
Devices assumes no liability for errors that may appear in this document, and no liability otherwise arising from the application or use of the product or
information contained herein. None of the information provided herein should be considered to be a representation of the fitness or suitability of the
product for any particular application or as any other form of warranty. Luminus Devices’ product warranties are limited to only such warranties as
accompany a purchase contract or purchase order for such products. Nothing herein is to be construed as constituting an additional warranty. No
information contained in this publication may be considered as a waiver by Luminus Devices of any intellectual property rights that Luminus Devices
may have in such information. Big Chip LEDs™ is a registered trademark of Luminus Devices, Inc., all rights reserved.
This product is protected by U.S. Patents 6,831,302; 7,074,631; 7,083,993; 7,084,434; 7,098,589; 7,105,861; 7,138,666; 7,166,870; 7,166,871; 7,170,100;
7,196,354; 7,211,831; 7,262,550; 7,274,043; 7,301,271; 7,341,880; 7,344,903; 7,345,416; 7,348,603; 7,388,233; 7,391,059 Patents Pending in the U.S. and
other countries.
Ordering Part Number 1,2,3 Color Description
CBT-120-R-C11-HH100 Red Red Big Chip LED™ CBT-120 consisting of a12 mm2 LED, thermistor, and connector,
mounted on a copper-core PCB.
CBT-120-G-C11-JH200 Green Green Big Chip LED™ CBT-120 consisting of a12 mm2 LED, thermistor, and connector,
mounted on a copper-core PCB.
CBT-120-B-C11-KF300 Blue Blue Big Chip LED™ CBT-120 consisting of a12 mm2 LED, thermistor, and connector,
mounted on a copper-core PCB.
Note 1: 	 HG100 - denotes a bin kit comprising of all red flux and wavelength bins as specified on page 3.
JG200 - denotes a bin kit comprising of all green flux and wavelength bins as specified on page 3.
KF300 - denotes a bin kit comprising of all blue flux and wavelength bins as specified on page 3.
See PDS-001393 Binning and Labeling Rev 06 document for more information.
Note 2:	  For info on ordering spectific bins or bin ranges, contact your local Luminus sales representative.
Note 3: 	 Standard packaging increment (SPI) is 10.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Luminus Devices:
  CBT-120-B-C11-KJ300  CBT-120-B-C11-KJ301  CBT-120-B-C11-KK300  CBT-120-B-C11-KK301  CBT-120-B-C11-
KM300  CBT-120-B-C11-KM301  CBT-120-B-C11-KN300  CBT-120-B-C11-KN301  CBT-120-G-C11-JJ200  CBT-120-
G-C11-JJ201  CBT-120-G-C11-JK200  CBT-120-G-C11-JK201  CBT-120-G-C11-JM200  CBT-120-G-C11-JM201  CBT-
120-R-C11-HJ100  CBT-120-R-C11-HJ101  CBT-120-R-C11-HK100  CBT-120-R-C11-HK101  CBT-120-R-C11-HM100
CBT-120-R-C11-HM101